3/16/2022
FEATURES
• Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory
Flammability Classification 94 V-O
• Glass passivated junction
• 500W Peak Pulse Power
capability on 10/1000 µs waveform
• Glass passivated junction

CURRENT
Ipp (A)
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@ VRWM
IR (µA)
INVERSE
BLOCKING
LEAKAGE
CURRENT @
VWIB IIB (Ma)
MSMBJSAC5.0 SKE 5.00 7.60 50 75 10.0 44.0 300 1
MSMBJSAC6.0 SKG 6.00 7.90 50 75 11.2 41.0 300 1
MSMBJSAC7.0 SKM 7.00 8.33 50 75 12.6 38.0 300 1
MSMBJSAC8.0 SKR 8.00 8.89 50 75 13.4 36.0 100 1
MSMBJSAC8.5 SKT 8.50 9.44 50 75 14.0 34.0 50 1
MSMBJSAC10 SKX 10.00 11.10 50 75 16.3 29.0 5 1
MSMBJSAC12 SLE 12.00 13.30 50 75 19.0 25.0 5 1
MSMBJSAC15 SLM 15.00 16.70 50 75 23.6 20.0 5 1
MSMBJSAC18 SLT 18.00 20.00 50 75 28.8 15.0 5 1
MSMBJSAC22 SLX 22.00 24.40 50 75 35.4 14.0 5 1
MSMBJSAC26 SME 26.00 28.90 50 75 42.3 11.1 5 1
MSMBJSAC30 SMK 30.00 33.30 50 75 48.6 10.0 5 1
MSMBJSAC36 SMP 36.00 40.00 50 75 60.0 8.6 5 1
MSMBJSAC45 SMV 45.00 50.00 50 150 77.0 6.8 5 1
MSMBJSAC50 SMZ 51.00 55.50 50 150 88.0 5.8 5 1